

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12733/2019 & CM APPL. 52064/2019 & 8522/2020

DELHI WAQF BOARD

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Zeba Khair & Mr.Afzal S. Shah,
Advts.

versus

ARCHEOLOGICAL DEPARTMENT (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)
& ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms.Jyoti Taneja, Adv. for GNCTD.
Mr.Ajjay Aroraa & Mr.Kapil Dutta,
Advts. for SDMC.
Mr.Syed Hasan Isfahani & Mr.Mohd.
Hasan, Advts. for the impleadors (CM
No. 8522/2020).
Mr.Prakash Gautam, Adv. for R-10.
Insp. Ved Prakash, SHO/Mehrauli
SI Ajit Singh, PS/Mehrauli.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

02.03.2020

At joint request of the parties, relist on 27th March, 2020 before the
Regular Bench.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

MARCH 02, 2020/rv