



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12733/2019 & CM Nos.52064/2019, 8522/2020,**
25826/2020

DELHI WAQF BOARD Petitioner
Through Mr.Afzal S.Shah, Adv.
versus

ARCHEOLOGICAL DEPARTMENT (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)
& ORS. Respondents
Through Ms.Jyoti Taneja, Adv. for GNCTD.
Mr.Ajjay Aroraa & Mr.Kapil Dutta,
Advs. for SDMC.
Mr.Syed Hasan Isfahani & Mr.Mohd.
Hasan, Advs. for the impleaders(CM
No. 8522/2020).
Mr.Prakash Gautam, Adv. for R-10.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

% **ORDER**
11.11.2020

This hearing has been held by video conferencing.

The Status report as directed to be filed by the respondent no.5 in the order dated 13.10.2020 has not been filed. None appears for respondent no.5 as well.

Let notice be issued by the Registry to the Standing Counsel (Criminal) for the State of NCT of Delhi, who shall issue necessary directions for ensuring compliance of the order passed by this Court.

List on 9th December, 2020.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J
NOVEMBER 11, 2020/Arya