



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 12733/2019

DELHI WAQF BOARD

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Zeba Khair, Adv.

versus

ARCHEOLOGICAL DEPARTMENT (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)
& ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Vidur Kamra, Adv. for Ms.Jyoti
Taneja, Adv. for GNCTD alongwith
SI Jasbir Singh, PS: Mehrauli.
Mr.Syed Hasan Isfahani, Adv. for
applicant in CM 25826/2020.
Mr.Prakash Gautam, Adv. for R-10.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

09.12.2020

This petition has been heard through video conferencing.

The learned counsel for respondent nos. 3, 4 and 5, on instructions from SI Jasbir Singh, submits that the site has been verified and it has been found that the *status quo* as directed by this court has been maintained. Let the same be placed on record by way of a Status Report. The Status Report must also contain the photographs of the site as well. The Status Report be filed within a period of three weeks.

The Registry shall show the name and e-mail address of the learned counsel for the respondent no. 10 in the cause list.

List on 17th February, 2021.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

DECEMBER 9, 2020/rv