



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12733/2019, CM APPL. 32175/2021**
DELHI WAQF BOARD

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Nikita Jain, Adv. for
Ms. Zeba Khair, Adv.

versus

ARCHEOLOGICAL DEPARTMENT (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)
& ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Prakash Gautam, Adv. for R-10
Mr. Ajjay Aroraa, Mr. Kapil Dutta
and Mr. Anuj Bhargava, Adv. for
SDMC
Mr. Parth Yadav and Ms. Jyoti
Taneja, Adv. for GNCTD

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **21.02.2022**

This matter is being heard through Video-Conferencing.

It is already 17:30 Hrs.

Re-notify on April 08, 2022.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

FEBRUARY 21, 2022/aky