



\$~46

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12733/2019 & CM APPL. 32175/2021**

**DELHI WAQF BOARD** ..... Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Neelambika Singh, Adv.**

versus

**ARCHEOLOGICAL DEPARTMENT (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)  
& ORS.** ..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Vijayraman, Adv. for R-11.  
Mr. Prakash Gautam, Adv. for R-10**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA**

**ORDER**

%

**08.04.2022**

Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be heard today.

List on 12.12.2022.

**YASHWANT VARMA, J**

**APRIL 8, 2022/SU**