



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12733/2019 & CM APPL. 32175/2021**

DELHI WAQF BOARD

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

**ARCHEOLOGICAL DEPARTMENT (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)
& ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Prakash Gautam, Advocate for
R-10.
Mr. Sayed Hasan Isfahani & Mr.
Parvez Zaidi for R-11

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

%

12.12.2022

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. None appears for the Petitioner. Ld. counsel for the Respondent No.10 seeks an adjournment. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted in this matter.
3. List on 20th July, 2023.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

DECEMBER 12, 2022

dj