



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 12733/2019, CM APPL. 52064/2019, CM APPL.
25826/2020& CM APPL. 32175/2021

DELHI WAQF BOARD

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Farhat Jahan, Advocate with
Mr. Rehmani Faheem Ahmed Khan,
Advocate.

versus

ARCHEOLOGICAL DEPARTMENT
(GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Prakash Gautam, Advocate for
Respondent no.10.

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER
27.02.2024

%

1. Ms. Farhat Jahan, Advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioner stated that the she has been recently engaged in the matter and seeks time to file written submissions in compliance of the order dated 20.07.2023.
2. Let the needful be done within 04 weeks from today with advance copy to the respective counsel for the respondents.
3. List on 25.07.2024.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2024

sk