



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 12733/2019, CM APPL. 52064/2019, CM APPL.
25826/2020 & CM APPL. 32175/2021

DELHI WAQF BOARD

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Farasat Jahan Rehmani, ASC
with Mr. Monis Faridi and
Mr. Murshlin Ansari, Advocates

versus

ARCHEOLOGICAL DEPARTMENT (GOVT OF NCT
OF DELHI) & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Syed Hasan Isfahani and
Ms. Shifa, Advocates for R-11

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

% **25.07.2024**

At joint request, list on 22.11.2024.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

JULY 25, 2024

3:00 PM

At this stage, Mr. Prakash Gautam, Advocate for the respondent no. 10 appeared and requested for a short adjournment. However, the next date of hearing has already been given.

Accordingly, the counsel for the respondent no. 10 undertakes to file an application for early hearing of the petition which shall be considered on merits.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

JULY 25, 2024/Sk/ak