



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12733/2019, CM APPL. 52064/2019, 25826/2020,
32175/2021

DELHI WAQF BOARD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, ASC with
Mr. Monis Faridi, Advocate.

versus

ARCHEOLOGICAL DEPARTMENT (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)
& ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Prakash Gautam, Mr. Kushal
Mittal and Mr. Kamal Singh,
Advocates for R-10.
Md. Hasan and Ms. Shifa, Advocates
for R-11.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER
22.11.2024

%

1. Since this Court is required to assemble in a Special Bench, this matter could not be taken up today.
2. List on 10.03.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

NOVEMBER 22, 2024/pa

Click here to check corrigendum, if any