



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 12733/2019, CM APPL. 52064/2019, 25826/2020,
32175/2021

DELHI WAQF BOARD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, ASC with
Mr. Monis Faridi and Mr. Faiyan
Khan, Advocates.

versus

ARCHEOLOGICAL DEPARTMENT (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)
& ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Syed Hasan Isfahani, Advocate
for R-11.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

10.03.2025

%

1. None appears on behalf of Respondent Nos.1 to 10.
2. Ms. Harshita Nathrani, Advocate, who is present in Court today is requested to inform Respondent Nos.3 and 4 of the absence of Counsel.
3. Mr. Akash Chatterjee, Advocate, who is present in Court today is requested to inform Respondent Nos.1, 2 and 5 of non-appearance of Counsel and non-compliance of the orders passed by this Court.
4. List on 23.07.2025.
5. Let pleadings in the pending Applications be completed in the meantime.
6. Interim order dated 03.12.2019 to continue till the next date of hearing.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

MARCH 10, 2025/pa

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)