



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12733/2019& CM APPL. 52064/2019, CM APPL.
25826/2020, CM APPL. 32175/2021

DELHI WAQF BOARD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, ASC ,
Mr. Mohammad Danish, Adv.

versus

ARCHEOLOGICAL DEPARTMENT
(GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rahul Shukla, Mr. Bachita
Baruah
and Mr. Ramandeep Singh, Adv. For
R-10.
Mr. Prakash Gautam, Adv. For R-10.
Mr. Syed Hasan Isfahani for R-
11(through VC)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER
23.07.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Let a Court notice be issued to respondent no. 3 through all permissible modes including through counsel as well as electronic mail, if any, returnable on 27.11.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JULY 23, 2025/kr