



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 12733/2019,CM APPL. 52064/2019, CM APPL.
25826/2020&CM APPL. 32175/2021
DELHI WAQF BOARDPetitioner

Through: Ms. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, ASC with
Ms. Fatima Parveen and Mr.
Mohammad Danish, Advocates.

versus

ARCHEOLOGICAL DEPARTMENT (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)
& ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Manashwy Jha, Panel Counsel
(civil) GNCTD for R-3 and 4.
Mr. Rahul Shukla, Ms. Bachita Baruah
Shukla and Mr. Ramandeep Singh,
Advocates.
Mr. Prakash Gautam, Advocate for R-
10.
Mr. Syed Hasan Isfahani, Advocate
for R-11.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER
27.11.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. In pursuance of the Court notice issued, learned counsel enters appearance on behalf of respondent no. 3 and seeks time to take appropriate instructions.
3. List on 27.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 27, 2025/sn/db