



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12733/2019 and CM APPLs.52064/2019, 25826/2020,
32175/2021

DELHI WAQF BOARD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, ASC, Ms.
Fatima Parveen and Ms. Muskan Ali,
Advs.

versus

ARCHEOLOGICAL DEPARTMENT (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)
& ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rahul Shukla, Mr. Ramandeep
Singh and Ms. Bachita Barual Shukla,
Advs. for R-10 (through v/c)
Mr. Syed Hasan Isfani and Mr. Syed
Mohan Hsaan, Advs. for R-11
(through v/c)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. Re-notify on 06.10.2026.

By order

Court Master

APRIL 27, 2026/cl